• Floodplain and wetland management plans

• Land use and urban environment plans

• Integration of mitigation plans with other planning initiative

2. PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

The Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners, Florida has been awarded NINE HUNDRED NINETY-
TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($992,000.00) in CDBG-MIT (Community Development 
Block Grant – Mitigation) funding to create a countywide flood mitigation action plan. The plan will benefit 
local governments and other stakeholders by providing more precise data and additional mechanisms to 
address flood risk.